stock to directly or indirectly exercise control over Citigroup Inc. 

On 24 May 2012, the date of the Company’s incorporation, one-quarter (EUR 500,000) of the subscribed share 
capital was paid up. 

The subscribed share capital of the Company is equivalent to two million one hundred and eighty-two thousand 
USD (USD 2,182,000) divided into:

– one (1) share with a nominal value of one Euro (EUR 1-) (action de commandité, the “Unlimited Share”) held
by Citigroup Global Markets Funding Luxembourg GP S.à r.l., a private limited liability company (société à
responsabilité limitée) incorporated under the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, having its registered
office at 31, Z.A. Bourmicht, L-8070 Bertrange, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg (the “Unlimited Shareholder”);

– one million nine hundred ninety-nine thousand nine hundred ninety-nine (1,999,999) shares with a nominal
value of one Euro (EUR 1.-) each (actions de commanditaire, the “Limited Shares”) held:

(i) by the Unlimited Shareholder for one (1) Limited Share; and

(ii) by Citigroup Global Markets Limited (“CGML”), a private limited company, incorporated under the
laws of the United Kingdom, having its registered office at Citigroup Centre, Canada Square,
Canary Wharf, London E14 5LB, United Kingdom for one million nine hundred ninety-nine
thousand and nine hundred ninety-eight (1,999,998) Limited Shares.

As of period end, CGML also held three hundred and forty-three (343) redeemable preferred shares in three hundred 
and forty-three (343) different classes each having a nominal value of one EUR (EUR 1-). The redeemable 
preference shares issued are classified as a financial liability and presented in the caption “Redeemable preference 
shares” because it is mandatorily redeemable in cash.